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(b) if so, the terms of the olrer; .....
(e) whether the olrer has been accepted by Government?

'De Minister of lDformatioll ...
III'aacleasting (.ShrImatl IDdira Gaa-
.u): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The detailed terms or tile offer are being negotiated. It hal been decided to accept the after Bub-
jed to satisfactory finalization of the tenns.

Maharap of Sikkim

r Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
-911. ~ Shd P. C. Borooah:

L Shri P. R. Chakraverti:

Will the Minister of Extemali Affairs 'be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Maharaja of Sikkim has approached the Government of India to change hi.!
title to "His Highness the Chogyal or Sikkim";

(b) if so, whether Government have
:ftCognized the change of title; and

(c) whether it is also a fact that the Maharaja has been requesting for
.a revision of the Treaty of 1950?

The Minister of State in the MinIs-
117 of External MaiflI (ShrimaU Lakshmi Menon): <a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) No, Sir.

~.~~

*911. ~ ~ fi1t : 1I'In ~
.. ~ 1f~ ~ iRif.t ;riT w-rr ~
fiI;:

('Ii) iflfT '>T;{\frlf ~~en '!if
~,~ll;<t~~
~ ~ ftrot ili lffi1IT ~ '!if f.r;m:
JiR1r ~ ;fti '!if ~ ~ '!if t ;

(.) m- ~, lit ~ ~ rtmt
~ fi!;;:r-fi!;;:r ~ omiT;5't 6II1if it
~~;~

(~) ~ ~ '!rir fit;it ;;rf.t
;riT~t ?

t"A' m 1IWmr ~ (~
~ tri1i\') : ('Ii) ~, if@' I

( .. ) ~ (tr). ~ if@' ~
Nap Peaee Talb

r Shri D. C. Sharma:
I Shrimati Savitrl Nipm:
I Shri P. C. Borooab:
I Shrimati Renulta Bar-

·914, ~ kataki: I Shri P. VenkatasubbaiaJa:
Shri Ravindra Varma:
Shrimati Johraben Chavda:

L Shri Kishen PaHna;rak:

Will the Minister of Extemal Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the up-to-date progrelll made by the Peace Mission in their talk8 with Naga Leaders; and

(b) the stage at which the matter stands at present?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of ExternaI Mairs (Sbrlmati Laksbmi Menon): (a> and (b). The Peace Mission had submitted certain proposals under their letter of 20th December, 196', A cOpY of the Peace Mission's proposals was placed on the Table of the House on 22nd February, 1965 in answer to Starred
Question No, 63.

The Government of India's .. rllaction to these proposals had also ~ stated on the same occasion, .

Subsequent to that two meetings were. held on the Mth February, 1965 and 6th April, 1965 at which the question of· Gether both sides accept the Peace Millll1on's proposals as a basis tor further negotiations was discus-
aed.

The Underground Nagas have upto now not given a categorical acceptance of these proposals of the Peace Iofission as a basis for further negotiations. However, discussions between the Peace Mission and the Underground Naga leaders in this connection are still in progre9ll.

* {lIft~~:
915. '"~~~:

'flIT .~~-IImf ;t<iT ~ 'Rff.t '1>1
FIT ~iT f.f; (~ Cf'!IT ~ 7f'il.f
itr) m~.'if<'r~, m~<it<:Cf'!lTm
~it~~lIT<.ff~~~
it; f<otif ~ ~-'Rf 1'« if m qq;iT
~ !flIT ~ wIT ?

~~~~~ ... ~~
(,,~~"1'#\ ~l'f:r ) ~ I:\'RIIiIi
itr ~ f.!mfur ~ ~ it,~
iIil r"...,r .. r<ild 'II'lI!Ivrr1!l: ~ rn
~cf~:

"ft ~ ~ m1f ~ ifiW"
~f~ ftit~~l'f
al .rt ~, if ~ ~, q'R if ft
mt <tf;rn"~ ~ tflIT ~ q'R
smmit ~ ~ it ftit ~ ~
~t,q:o"\1f;~ I"

tim ~ ~ q'Rtin;: ~qift,
1l'r.iI' it 1ft 1964 it ~ it; ~ rot
~ ~..tRff d1I"T ifIrRI\: 1964 it;
~..rmT it "'" ~..rr ~
~ 1!l: ~~ it 1 ~-'fii1f
. ~ srfif{Z ~ 9 "ftfcrr ifiT ifT1f .m: ~
I!IT.~ q'R~" it; ~ .. 1ft

964 itr ~ it '~ (~
d1I"T~~ ifiT ~ ~ ifiT~­
;;r.r ) ", oq'\;:~ 1964 it; ~
it, "~~" ~'IT 1 1ft:
1964 qh: ~ 1964 itr ~ it
~ 16it;~~: .~lf'iif~.
~T : ''If/.lT q11f ~/h~4""(Uj it>
IT<T~ if11Ifu; t? ~~, al ~
~/~ lIlIlVT-'Rf i!it ~.
srftr m1f <'flTTlt", ~ f1r-if ~tr it
~qit ~ 1964 it; ~m.r-'Rf it '31f-
lfliI4' "~ 'l"itr" ~ fl:lrr. 'IT I
~ ~ it~ ~~it
~ ~"f ifiT ~-=: "ififl''' ~ "<'ITtt
~ ~"~~ 'fT,m-<s:~~
~);:ff mGoi-~ it SITol 16 if, ~.
mitRf itl

m~it;arT"tit,"~
it 25 ~ 1964 ~ qtf.t ~~
it qq;iT '«'iT ifiT ;ffli~ fcm:1Jr ~ ron-
~ ~ ~ ~ 'l"T t:\if> 'ffif<ftt lfttrr 1
~ f\;f1:I; t:\if> 'ffiI'IfIt;;rrU ~ mt ifII1'
~ 13-1-65 ~ 12-7-65 ~ it;
~<Nt 1 ft~mTlfl~­
'Rf itr.mm ~~iIil~~
it~mt trr.rr ~ ~ 5 m, 1965 iI>T
~ sr~"f .,. 742 itr ,,~it
~ iIl'T q 1!l: ~ tflIT'IT 1

Chines~ Foreign MlDister's Statemeat:
in Nepal

*916. Shri Harl Vishnu Kamatb~
Will tOe Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether at a recent function. arranged by the Nepal Governmeut in honour of the Chinese Foreign Minister, the latter vilified India;

(b) if so, what exactly did he sa,;

(c) whether India's ambaaador to Nepal was present on the. occasiaa;

